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» STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STA!’E CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Aflidavit WELL PLUGGING BECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corparation Commission

Wichins, Konens ™ Lane County. Sec.L5  Twp.198 Rge _ (E)_21(W)
NOERTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWY” or footage from lines_ Ctre NE SE
; , Lease Owner— Graybol Qil Corporation
j ! Lease Name __Whipple Well No..L
; ' Offico Address 2200 National Bank of Tulsa Bldg., Tulsa, Okla, 74103
— — — E—— i S :_ 7 Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! I Date well completed _Qctober 24 1964
l I Application for plugging filed_QcCtober 24 1964
| 1 1 . . .
I T T Application for plugging approved October 24 1964
) I + Plugging commenced, October 25 i 19_ 64
1 ’ Plugging completed Qgtober 25 1964
— :‘“‘ — - ;_ -] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation —_DTY Hole
| !
I i If a producing well is abandoned, datg of last production 19
. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate “es}iu‘;:::e :’tllgton above menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well W L Nichpls, Moreland, Kansas

Producing formation None Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well __4700  Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To BI2€ PUT IN PULLED QUT
tone water 3994 4368 8 5/8u 2521 None
Cherokee sand TImpermeable 4601 4625
Mississippian water 4630 4700

Describe in detail the menner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Filled hole with heavy mud-laden fluid to 540'. Squeezed with

20 sacks of Portland cement through the drill pipe.

Filled hole with mmulumu@emm
20 sacks of Portl and cement through the drill pipe

Filled hole with h_e_aw mud—laden fluid to 40t Put in opne gquarter
sack of hulls, then ten sacks of Portland cement through the drill

pipe, filling hole teo surface,

bt GO
g
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this shest)
Name of Plugging Contractor_____ None used
Address
STATE oF ___OKIAHOMA COUNTY OF____TULSA 88,

" e Iyman C, Nennis {employee of owner) or (ewner-or-operater) of the above-described
well, being Srst duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the ifacts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of ths
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and corfect. So hm '

( Signature) 5 @, 7®'Q e
Tulsa, Oklahoma
( Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SweRK T0 before me this__30th day of November , 19 64

@% %L}
My commission expires Oﬂtﬁher _25 1967 Notary Public.




GRAYBOL OIL CORPORATION

No. 1 Whipple

Contractors:
Commenced:

Production:

Company Tools
November 8, 1964

Dry and Abandoned

/S 10}-0

Lane County, Kansas

Ctr. NE SE Sec. 15-195-

006§ 00U0

270

Elev. 2658 D.F., 2652 G.L.

Completed: November

24, 1964

Set

CASING RECORD

8 5/8% casing at 252' with 165 sacks pozmix cement.

DEPTH

0-40
40-50
50-75
75-829
829-1425
1425-1495
1495-1725
1725-1995
1995-2025
2025-2130
2130-2370
2370-2535
2535-2827
2827-2895
2895-3185
3185-3345
3345-3490
3450-3745
3745-3865
3865-4492
44924552
4552-4582
4582-4612
46124646
4646-4694
4694-4700
4700

FORMATION

Surface Clay and sand
Sand

Shale and post rock
Shale and shells
Shale and gyp
Shale and shells
Sand and shale
Shale and shells
Anhydrite

Shale and shells
Shale

Shale and lime
Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale
Shale and lime
Lime and shale
Shale and lime
Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and sand
Lime

Cherty lime

Lime

Total depth

WELEX ELECTROLOG TOPS:

Stone Corral anhydrite
Heebner shale

1993 (+4665)
3951 (-1293)

Toronto limestone 3969 (-1311)
Lansing limestone 3994 (-1336)
Base of Kansas City 4368 )-1710)
Marmaton limestone 4400 (-1742)
Fort Scott limestone 4522 (-1864)
Cherokee sandstone 4601 (-1943)
Mississippi formation 4630 (-1972)
Welex Total depth 4700
No drill stem tests taken.
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I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct log
of the above-captioned well as taken directly from the daily drilling reports.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

My Commission expires:

GRAYBOL OIL CORPORATIO

N

pe |
BY: Y, Sbhithin C?cog"f‘*‘"“‘“’

Lymari C. Dennis, Ce

ologist

Subscribed and sworn to this 30th day of November, 1964,

5 % N%éARY PUBLIC

October 2, 1967



